
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-237

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/26/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/9/2021

Title: Amendment to the Agreements with Team San José for Meals to Unhoused Individuals. - DEFERRED

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council2/9/2021 1

Amendment to the Agreements with Team San José for Meals to Unhoused Individuals. - DEFERRED
(a) Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute Fourth Amendments to the two
Agreements to Provide Meals for a Limited Duration between the City of San José and Team San Jose (San
José, CA) to compensate Team San Jose for providing meals to unhoused individuals by retroactively adding an
additional option to extend the term to January 31, 2021, with no increase to the maximum aggregate
compensation amount of $3,338,469, with $2,545,133 for service in San José and $793,336 for service in Santa
Clara County and outside of San José.

(b) Adopt the following 2020-2021 Appropriation Ordinance and Funding Sources Resolution Amendments in

the Emergency Reserve Fund:

(1) Increase the appropriation to the City Manager’s Office for COVID-19 Emergency Response in the amount

of $2,250,000; and

(2) Increase the estimate for Revenue from Federal Government in the amount of $2,250,000.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical

changes to the environment. (City Manager)

DEFERRED TO 2/23/2021 PER ADMINISTRATION

City of San José Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

